Illinois law.

Section 132.145  Community Support Team Program

Components of this certification include:

a)	Demonstration of ability to meet staffing requirement that each team includes a minimum of three and a maximum of six full-time equivalent employees, consisting of no more than eight different staff members.

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	Demonstration of ability to meet the requirement to staff the program with a QMHP who is the full-time team leader and functions as a practitioner on the team. 

c)	Demonstration of ability to maintain a maximum client-to-staff ratio of 18 to one. 

d)	Demonstration that the team includes at least one Certified Recovery Support Specialist (CRSS) or Certified Family Partnership Professional (CFPP) as a team member.

e)	Demonstration of ability to provide 60% of CST services in a natural setting.
